
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017653-2021 

Tender

Contract for Victim Services

Lancashire Constabulary

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017653

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc63  

Published 26 July 2021, 2:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Constabulary

Lancashire Headquarters, Saunders Lane, Hutton

Preston

PR4 5SB

Contact

Brett Biscomb

Email

brett.biscomb@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772531214

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017653-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017653-2021
mailto:brett.biscomb@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

National registration number

GB 618 9909 89

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/36737

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38489&B=BLUELIGHT

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38489&B=BLUELIGHT

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

http://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/36737
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38489&B=BLUELIGHT
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=38489&B=BLUELIGHT


Page 3 to 8

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for Victim Services

Reference number

PCC

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312310 - Guidance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF VICTIM REFERRAL AND ASSESSMENT,
GENERAL VICTIM SUPPORT AND THE PROVISION OR CO-ORDINATION OF SPECIALIST
SUPPORT SERVICES

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £13,004,857

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71241000 - Feasibility study, advisory service, analysis



Page 4 to 8

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

73110000 - Research services

73210000 - Research consultancy services

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services

76460000 - Well-support services

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

79314000 - Feasibility study

79320000 - Public-opinion polling services

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

80000000 - Education and training services

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

85310000 - Social work services

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

85312320 - Counselling services

85312400 - Welfare services not delivered through residential institutions

85320000 - Social services

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 5 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF VICTIM REFERRAL AND ASSESSMENT,
GENERAL VICTIM SUPPORT AND THE PROVISION OR CO-ORDINATION OF SPECIALIST
SUPPORT SERVICES

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £13,004,857

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

3+1+1

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 6 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please see Statement of Requirements in tender document.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Refer to Performance Monitoring Schedule within the Contract document.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 December 2021

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Police and Crime Commissioner

County Hall 

Preston

PR1 0LD

Email

commissioner@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772533587

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commissioner@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk
http://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:37:09+0100
	TCPDF




